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ATTENDEES 
 

 
 

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
Allison, Linda 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 
Desert Tortoise Recovery Office 
1340 Financial Blvd 
Ste 234 
Reno, NV 

775-861-6324 Linda_allison@fws.gov 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Bari, Muhammad 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin DPW - Einvironmental 760-380-3410 
760-380-2677 

Muhammad.bari@us.army.mil 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 

Brannon, Heidi 
 
 
 
 

Solution Strategies, Inc. 310-414-0920 
310-414-0915 

heidi@solutionstrategies.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Christian, Bill 
 
 
 
 

The Nature Conservancy 626-441-8171 bchristian@tnc.org 

Cipra, Mike 
 
 
 
 

Nat’l Park Conservation Association 760-366-7785 
760-366-3035 

mcipra@npca.org 

Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-5200 
760-830-5718 

Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Cox, Sam 
 
 
 
 

95 ABW/EM – Edwards AFB 661-277-9133 Samuel.cox.ctr@edwards.af.mil 

Darst, Cat 
 
 
 
 

USFWS, DTRO – Ventura FO 805-644-1766 Cat_darst@fws.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 
760-252-6172 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Figueroa, Ernie Caltrans 909-388-7725 Ernie_figueroa@ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Fraser, Jody 
 
 
 
 

USFWS, DTRO 760-431-9440 x354 Jody_fraser@fws.gov 

Hirsch, Derrick 
 
 
 
 

USGS Pacific SW Area Office of the Regional 
Executive 

92/-556-7188 
928-556-7266 

dhirsch@usgs.gov 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
805-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Hughson, Debra Mojave NP 760-252-6105 Debra_hughson@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Krueper, Ron CA State Parks – Tehachapi District 661-726-1668 
951-232-4927 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

rkrueper@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Lamfrom, David 
 
 
 
 

Nat’l Park Conservation Association 760-219-4916 dlamfrom@npca.org 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

Messaros, Karin 
 
 
 
 

JOTR 760-367-5512 
760-367-6392 

Karin_messaros@nps.gov 

O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 
760-939-2980 
760-382-9077 cell 

John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Quillman, Mari 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 714-648-0630 
714-648-0935 

mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

BLM - Barstow 760-252-6020 William_quillman@ca.blm.gov 

Reinke, Dan 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-9080 Danny.reinke@edwards.af.mil 

Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 

Ross, Joe 
 
 
 
 

MAGTFTC/MCAGCC 760-830-7683 Joseph.orss@usmc.mil 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hector_villalobos@ca.blm.gov 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

White, Sterling 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Needles FO 760-326-7001 swhite@blm.gov 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 

joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 


